502211723 01/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AK McEnterprise, Inc.	12/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquaarch Exfiltration System, LLC	
Street Address:	12401 Richards Glen Ct.	
Internal Address:	a Florida Limited Liability Company	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32258	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29413909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025881904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-625-2710

Email: Iminton@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Chad D. Bruggeman

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4th Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 2: Middleton Reutlinger

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad D. Bruggeman, Reg. No. 58,991

Total Attachments: 2

source=revised_assignment#page1.tif source=revised_assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029714 FRAME: 0777

OF \$40.00 Z8413908

502211723

ASSIGNMENT

AK MCENTERPRISE, INC., a corporation, whose post office address is 3500 Chateau Blvd., Kenner, Louisiana 70065 USA, (the "Assignor") having obtained the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property related to a PAVING STONE, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in a design patent application serial number 29/413,909, filed on February 22, 2012, (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, AQUAARCH EXFILTRATION SYSTEM, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, whose post office address is 12401 Richards Glen Ct., Jacksonville, Florida 32258 USA, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined herein), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention:

said Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and

any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REOUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue

PATENT REEL: 029714 FRAME: 0778

Assignment Page 1 of 2

patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:		
	Kenneth Lee McAllister- signing in Capacity of Managing Member of AK MCENTERPRISE, INC.	December 20, 2012 Date
COUNTY OF Levelon))SS: ••)	
Subscribed, sworn, and ac	knowledged before me by the abox 2012. Notary Public (Signature)	Parish Assignor this Pontiff Notary Public # #2% Commissioned for Li
ASSIGNEE:		· \
	Kenneth Lee McAllister- signing in Capacity of Managing Member of AQUAARCH EXFILTRATION SYSTEM, LLC.	Hanbe Jo Jobs Date
COUNTY OF Territor))SS:	A PARENT PROPERTY.
Subscribed, sworn, and according of Lean by 2 My Commission expires	eknowledged before me by the above 2012. Notary Public (Signature)	e-listed Assignor this way 263 Terrebonne Parish. LA
		\ /

Assignment Page 2 of 2